P
ro
d
u
ct
 s
p
ec

321611 3.2x1.6x.1.1 1206
453215 4.5x3.2x1.5 1812
Chip Beads
POWER
INDUCTOR
3
7
Product Specification
BBSJ
Inductor
SMD Multilayer Ferrite Chip Beads – BBSJ Series
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Impedance Test Frequency RDC Rated current
(Ω±25%) (MHz) (Ω) Max (mA) Max
BBSJ00060303600Y00 60 100 0.3 200
BBSJ00060303750Y00 75 100 0.4 300
BBSJ00060303121Y00 120 100 0.5 250
BBSJ00060303241Y00 240 100 0.8 220
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance : Y=±25%
 Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Rate Current：Applied the current to coils, the temperature rise shall not be more than 30℃


FREQUENCY (MHz)
RDC<0.5 Ω Rated Current :250 mA
Chip Beads
POWER
INDUCTOR
4
7
Product Specification
BBSJ
Inductor
SMD Multilayer Ferrite Chip Beads – BBSJ Series
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Impedance Test Frequency RDC Rated current
(Ω±25%) (MHz) (Ω) Max (mA) Max
BBSJ00100505300Y00 30 100 0.20 500
BBSJ00100505600Y00 60 100 0.20 500
BBSJ00100505121Y00 120 100 0.25 500
BBSJ00100505221Y00 220 100 0.40 400
BBSJ00100505301Y00 300 100 0.50 300
BBSJ00100505481Y00 480 100 0.50 300
BBSJ00100505601Y00 600 100 0.60 300
BBSJ00100505102Y00 1000 100 0.95 200
BBSJ00100505152Y00 1500 100 1.15 100
BBSJ00100505182Y00 1800 100 1.40 100
BBSJ00100505252Y00 2500 100 1.80 100
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance : Y=±25%
 Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Rate Current：Applied the current to coils, the temperature rise shall not be more than 30℃


FREQUENCY (MHz)
RDC<1.15Ω Rated Current :100 mA
Chip Beads
POWER
INDUCTOR
6
7
Product Specification
BBSJ
Inductor
SMD Multilayer Ferrite Chip Beads – BBSJ Series
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Impedance Test Frequency RDC Rated current
(Ω±25%) (MHz) (Ω) Max (mA) Max
BBSJ00160808600Y00 60 100 0.10 400
BBSJ00160808121Y00 120 100 0.25 400
BBSJ00160808221Y00 220 100 0.30 400
BBSJ00160808601Y00 600 100 0.40 400
BBSJ00160808102Y00 1000 100 0.60 300
BBSJ00160808152Y00 1500 100 0.80 200
BBSJ00160808182Y00 1800 100 1.0 200
BBSJ00160808202Y00 2000 100 1.0 200
BBSJ00160808222Y00 2200 100 1.0 200
BBSJ00160808252Y00 2500 100 1.0 200
BBSJ00160808272Y00 2700 100 1.0 200
Note: When ordering, please specify tolerance code. Tolerance : Y=±25%
 Operating temperature range－55℃～125℃(Including self - temperature rise)
 Rate Current：Applied the current to coils, the temperature rise shall not be more than 30℃
